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NATIONAL COLLEGE OF ARTS 

                      ACADEMIC CALENDAR SPRING SEMESTER SESSION 2026 

S# EVENT DAYS  DATES 

1.  
Commencement of Academic Session 2026  

Undergraduate & MPhil/Master Programs 
Monday 2 February 2026 

2.  Kashmir Day Thursday 5 February 2026 

3.  Orientation Foundation Year 2026 NCA-Lahore Friday 6 February 2026 

4.  Orientation Foundation Year 2026 NCA-Rawalpindi Monday 9 February 2026 

5.  Commencement of Foundation year classes Monday 9 February 2026 

6.  Enrollment of Electives Monday - Tuesday 2 - 10 February 2026 

7.  Ramzan Starts  Thursday 
19 February 2026 

(Subject to appearance of moon) 

8.  
Submission of Short Attendance Report from all 

Departments to Education Section  
Tuesday – Wednesday 

17 - 18 March 2026 

 

9.  Eid Ul Fitr Saturday - Monday 
21 – 23 March 2026 

(Subject to appearance of moon) 

10.  Pakistan Day Monday 23 March 2026 

11.  
Letters for short attendance preparation by concerned 

Departments in collaboration with Education Section 
Wednesday 25 March 2026 

12.  

Mid Semester Assessment + regular classes 

(Mid term assessment week, shall also be considered as study 

week.) 

Thursday - Thursday 
26 March – 2 April 2026 

 

13.  Spring / Welcome Festival Friday 3 April 2026 

14.  Labour Day Friday  1 May 2026 

15.  

Submission of Short Attendance Report from all 

Departments/ Fee Defaulters list by Student Coordinator to 

Education Section to be put up in Deans & HOD Meeting 

Monday - Tuesday 11 - 12 May 2026 

16.  
Deans & HODs meeting for Short Attendance & Fee 

Defaulters 
Wednesday 13 May 2026 

17.  

Letters to students who will be barred to take exams due to 

short attendance/fee defaulters, prepared by Departments in 

collaboration with Education Section/Student Coordinator 

Friday 15 May 2026 

18.  
Commencement of Semester Examination  

Undergraduate & MPhil/Master Program 
Monday - Friday 

18 – 22 May 2026 

 

19.  Summer Vacation (for students) Monday - Friday 25 May – 30 August, 2026 

20.  Eid ul Azha  Wednesday - Thursday 
27 - 28 May, 2026 

(Subject to appearance of moon) 

21.  Youm-e-Takbeer Thursday 28 May 2026 

22.  Submission of Award Rolls to the Controller of Examination Monday 8 June 2026 
 

23.  Result Entry & Compilation of Result by Exam Section Tuesday - Friday 9 – 12 June 2026 

24.  Grades Verification by HOD Tuesday 16 June 2026 

25.  HOD Meeting for approval of Result Thursday 18 June 2026 

26.  
Result Declaration - Semester Examination  

Undergraduate & MPhil/Master Program 
Monday 22 June 2026 

27.  Registration for Summer Semester  Monday - Friday 15 - 26 June 2026 

28.  Ashura  Thursday - Friday 
25 - 26 June 2026 

(Subject to appearance of moon) 

29.  Summer Semester Commencement Monday - Friday 29 June – 21 August 2026 

30.  Independence Day Friday 14 August 2026 
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S# EVENT DAYS  DATES 

31.  
Summer Semester Award Rolls submission to the Controller 

of Examination  
Monday 24 August 2026 

32.  Summer Semester Results verification by HOD Wednesday 
26 August 2026 

33.  HOD Meeting - Summer Semester Result Thursday 
27 August 2026 

34.  Summer Semester Result Declaration/Notification Friday 
28 August 2026 

35.  
Commencement of Fall Semester 2026 

Undergraduate & MPhil/Master Program 
Monday 31st August 2026. 
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